
NSEA National Schools Equestrian Association
at All England Jumping Course, Hickstead

Le Mieux Eventers' Challenge Championships

Riders in RED please contact the show secretary urgently
ONLY riders in CAPITALS have qualified and declared for the individual national championships.

There will also be a 'Best of the Rest' prize for the highest placed individual combination who 
is not eligible for the Individual championships placings (all riders in non capitals)

Saturday 25th May to Monday 27th May 2024

SATURDAY Ring 4
CLASS 11 
Le Mieux Mini 70-75cm Team and Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

7.30. 44 Gryphon School The Gryphon School PEASEDOWN TONERS NEO I
41 Gryphon School The Gryphon School Fleethouse Royal Windsor team
43 Gryphon School The Gryphon School MOUNT MARY LAD I
42 Gryphon School The Gryphon School LUCKY PETAL I

7.40. 263 Chase School The Chase JEDI KNIGHTS I
268 Chase School The Chase Billy Elliot team
266 Chase School The Chase MADAM GRACE I
267 Chase School The Chase Ron's Rocky team

67 King's College, Taunton   King's College Blue Glascoed Thunderstorm team
7.50. 65 King's College, Taunton King's College Blue Potsdam Junior team

60 King's College, Taunton King's College Blue MISS MAGGIE MAY team

124 Nottingham Girls High SchoolNottingham Girls High SchoolWizard team
121 Nottingham Girls High SchoolNottingham Girls High SchoolSillogue Boru team

8am 122 Nottingham Girls High SchoolNottingham Girls High SchoolRosscon Mr Archer team
125 Nottingham Girls High SchoolNottingham Girls High SchoolBlack Bob II team

183 Uffculme School Uffculme Ballinglen Lady Luck team
182 Uffculme School Uffculme Sparkles Daisy team

8.10. 184 Uffculme School Uffculme Whipstaff Picasso team
192 Uffculme School Uffculme Newgrange Smoke team

820 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 FINLAY I
812 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 LITTLE BLACK SHADOW I

8.20. 818 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 Irish Dancer IV team

84 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Black ICEFORD DOLLY I
89 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Black Wilma team



86 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Black Ashfield Boris team

8.30. 443 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall CYMCOWNWY PRINCESS I
442 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall Cynheidrefawr Dylan team
444 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall Mister Tom team
445 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall Belough Mississippi team

8.40. 135 Shebbear College     Shebbear college ALABLAHA BAY I 
138 Shebbear College Shebbear college Hafdre Flynn team
140 Shebbear College Shebbear College Barnaby team
145 Shebbear College Shebbear College EGLWYSFACH GILIAN I

8.50. 68 King's High, Warwick School & Prep KYNETON WALLE I

75 King's School, Worcester BROOKLANDSFARM SARACENI

76 King's School, Worcester  TOMAS I

78 Kingsmead VOSSI BOP I
9am second coursewalk 10 mins
9.10. 80 Kingsmead BLACKWOODLAND MAY BLOSSOMI

108 Leweston School  CRAUGHWELL APACHE I

113 Lichfield Cathedral School DOYLAN HONEY GIFT I

117 Lincoln Minster School STORMY DANCER I

9.20. 118 Littlegarth Primary School , Colchester BALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT I

128 Prestfelde School SANNAVALLEY SUCCESS I

132 Saint Felix School JONAH I

134 Seaford Head SELLERNANE KING I

9.30. 180 Twyford School  ALFIE I

206 West Somerset College CHANDAEM SHAMROCK I

1 Beaconsfield High School Rosie individual

14 Brockhurst and Marlston House Doylan Cheeky Charlie individual

9.40. 141 Shebbear College TILLY'S FLOWER I

172 Stonar School  TULLYVIN GREY LADY I



173 The Castle School AUBURN SID II I

230 Ballard School CYNHEIDREFAWR GWYN I

10am 684 Cumnor House School, Sussex ROCKIE I

829 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Cregganjane one team
831 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Lodor Gretel team
828 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi BLAKEHILL MASTER I

10.10. 453 Pinewood School, MarlboroughPinewood School FREDDY I 
455 Pinewood School, MarlboroughPinewood School BLAKESWATER VICTOR I
452 Pinewood School, MarlboroughPinewood School Orlando team
454 Pinewood School, MarlboroughPinewood School Aslan team

10.20. 88 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Red Gypsy team
82 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Red Optimist II team
87 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Red Zebadee team
85 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Red Jebeth Flying Saucer team

10.30. 114 Lincoln Minster School Lincoln Minster place Molly team
115 Lincoln Minster School Lincoln Minster school MADIGANS LEAP I
116 Lincoln Minster School Lincoln Minster school Coronations Ruby team

633 Cranleigh Cranleigh On The Beat (Bobby) team
10.40. 632 Cranleigh Cranleigh Kincon Misty team

626 Cranleigh Cranleigh Sherbert team
625 Cranleigh Cranleigh Roseberry Prince Charming team

309 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Tom team
10.50. 306 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Knight of the Round Table team

310 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Knavesash Woodlander team
305 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Tullibards Boom team

third coursewalk 10 mins
448 Oswestry School Oswestry School MYSTICAL SKYE I

11.10. 447 Oswestry School Oswestry School THE OAKFIELD APACHE I
**449 Oswestry School STALLIONOswestry School Gorfelyn Persian Monarch team

446 Oswestry School Oswestry School Morlena Candi Mel team

833 North Downs Primary ARCHIE I

11.20. 519 St John's College School Pebbly Principal Boy individual

530 St Teresa's School PABLO XII I

535 St Teresa's School SIERRA I

333 Eagle House school  WESTCOAST EXPRESS I



11.30. 336 Farleigh Tyan Tramore individual

341 Great Walstead School AERO I

356 Highfield School MS HOUDINI I

842 Mayfield School  Ashtree Scarlett

11.40. 358 Hurstpierpoint College  HELLO M'LORD I

399 Kirkby Stephen Grammar School TULLIBARDS HER HIGHNESS I

404 Lady Manners School  CREEVY KING I

422 Malton School Zarnia individual

11.50. 473 Queen Elizabeth's High School (Gainsborough) OBX ELYSIUM STARDUST I

486 S.Anselm's Prep School, Derbs GILBERT I

815 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School MALIN SPIKE I
821 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Sparkling Mr Rueso team

12 noon 817 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Bicton incredibly Dun team

592 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College GRANGEFORD JACK I
594 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College MOELWYN ALFIE I
591 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College Zaramax Dancing Dream team

12.10. 548 Temple Guiting C of E Temple Guiting School BALLINGADDY LAD I
549 Temple Guiting C of E Temple Guiting School Endymion Zeppelin team
550 Temple Guiting C of E Temple Guiting School Inca team

706 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle School Bobby\'s Bay team
12.20. 707 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle School Katherines Blaze team

708 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle School Sandfield Lad team

637 Heath Mount School Heath Mount School Dun Paddy 2 team
635 Heath Mount School Heath Mount School My Wonderful Rusty team

12.30. 636 Heath Mount School Heath Mount School Bear team
638 Heath Mount School Heath Mount School Annie team

764 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Betty Boo team
766 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Hazel team

12.40. 767 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Cookies and Cream team
761 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Clough Rae Trixie team

802 Thornton College Thornton College Guernos Welsh Melanie team



799 Thornton College Thornton College Rinneroon Thunder team
12.50. 803 Thornton College Thornton College Hetty team

800 Thornton College Thornton College Tawnytaskin Denny team
1pm late coursewalk 10 mins
1.20. 805 Ullswater Community CollegeUCC Equestrian Team LEENA I

564 Ullswater Community CollegeUCC Equestrian Team Alfie Blue team
565 Ullswater Community CollegeUCC Equestrian Team Harristown Princess - Aurora team
563 Ullswater Community CollegeUCC Equestrian Team Ace team

1.30. 555 The Rochester Grammar School CARNALLY CANDY GIRL I

570 Vinehall Prep School Aero individual

580 Worth School  Oliver Twist individual

584 Wycombe Abbey  CHIDDOCK TALK TIME  I

1.40. 586 York House School Gort Lucky Grey individual

683 Cumnor House School, Sussex SALTIGMA ORINOCCO I

685 Cumnor House School, Sussex TIGER I

696 Elms School, Herefordshire WHISPER'S GIRL I 
 

1.50. 697 Exeter School Miss Fandango individual

705 Greystones (Home School) Secret Weapon 111 individual

720 Holmes Chapel Comprehensive TIG I

734 Marlborough House School JAX I

2pm 758 Queen's School, Chester  LAKE VIEW ROCKY I

759 Queen's School, Chester  LINALDO I

770 Skippers Hill Manor Prep SchoolSkippers Hill Antonius individual

771 South Molton Community College WALLY I

2.10. 778 Spratton Hall  MALLOW I

810 Windlesham House SchoolWindlesham House School Lucy individual

785 St Catherines School, BramleySt Catherine's Bramley SANNANVALLEY SPANGLE I
782 St Catherines School, BramleySt Catherine's Bramley Touch of Tourmaline team

2.20. 783 St Catherines School, BramleySt Catherine's Bramley Moyne Cracker team



787 St Catherines School, BramleySt Catherine's Bramley CRUMPWELL HADDI I

543 Sutton Valence School DIPTFORD LUCKY CHARM I

66 King's College, Taunton King's College Red Quarryedge Minstrel team
2.30. 63 King's College, Taunton King's College Red DOYLAN FAIRY FOOTSTEPS I

62 King's College, Taunton King's College Red KILSHANNIG SPIRIT I
59 King's College, Taunton King's College Red My Little Coco Pop team

323 Dean Close Dean Close Blue Chance team
2.40. 325 Dean Close Dean Close Blue Rushmoor Dragon team

328 Dean Close Dean Close Blue Glasshouse Man team
320 Dean Close Dean Close Blue Gus team

851 Brentwood School Bella team
2.50. 852 Brentwood School Moanoarriff Kitty team

853 Brentwood School PENNYFARTHING ARCHIE I

46 Ipswich High School Ipswich High School PARTY POPPER I
48 Ipswich High School Ipswich High School Tiptoe Thunder team

3pm 45 Ipswich High School Ipswich High School Armcashal Lad team
47 Ipswich High School Ipswich High School Hykos Apollo team

830 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi PETERS BOY I

35 Downs School, Compton  SKY I

3.10. 386 King's School in Macclesfield BURKEN BROOK ARABELLA I

544 Taunton School TIPPERARY WEDDING DAY I

241 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Toureen Bob team
245 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Kildroman Rayo team

3.20. 247 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Rosscon Mia team
246 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Sailin Dandy team

500 Sidcot School Sidcot CANNINGSTOWN STAR I
502 Sidcot School Sidcot Dancing Queen II team

3.30. 503 Sidcot School Sidcot CREEVAGH ABRACADABRA team
505 Sidcot School Sidcot QUICHERY SILVER I

554 The Purbeck School FRODO I

558 Thomas Hardye School MBF HOPEFUL individual

3.40. 559 Thomas Hardye School NEWTOWN DANO individual

391 King's School, Bruton King's Bruton Dill team



392 King's School, Bruton King's Bruton Jingle Bell team
394 King's School, Bruton King's Bruton COCO CHANNEL I

476 Queen Mary's School, N YORKSQMS 70 Hebe Gebe team
475 Queen Mary's School, N YORKSQMS 70 CALLISTA I
480 Queen Mary's School, N YORKSQMS 70 Hillgarth Royale team

3.50. 479 Queen Mary's School, N YORKSQMS 70 Laurelvale Harry team

496 Sibford School Sibford School Coolfin Silver Katie team
498 Sibford School Sibford School Falconwoods Joy team
495 Sibford School Sibford School Fair Exchange team

4pm 99 Leweston School Leweston Birdhill Sandy team
97 Leweston School Leweston One Scoop team

110 Leweston School Leweston ABBIE I
101 Leweston School Leweston MAESYMOR MICHU I

4.10. 52 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Ashwood Minstrel Pride team
49 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS FRONARTH TEVEZ I
53 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Annandale Joseph (Banana) team
51 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Jaffa team

4.20. 158 Sponne School Sponne White Fronarth giovani team
156 Sponne School Sponne White Monty team
155 Sponne School Sponne White Owen's Lad team
152 Sponne School Sponne White Yorkie team

4.30. 179 Tuxford Academy Tuxford Strawberry team
176 Tuxford Academy Tuxford Dandy Mirah Briovere team
174 Tuxford Academy Tuxford April Celleog team

Saturday 25th May to Monday 27th May 2024

SATURDAY
CLASS 14 Rings 3 & 4
Le Mieux Open 1m-1.05 cm Team and Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

This class will start in Ring 3 for the show jumping phase. 
Riders will then pass into a holding box at the far end of the arena and will then commence the XC phase in Ring 4

Riders times will be added from the two arenas to give the overall time.

5.pm 794 St Mary's, Ascot Oreon Rose individual

127 Plymouth College SUGAR RAI I
 



91 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School KIMANO C I

39 Dunottar School individual Clonaltra Easter Sunrise individual

120 Nottingham Girls High School LITTLE GEORGE I

5.10. 538 Stowe School PADDY FROM BARGY I

547 Taunton School KILCASKIN I

557 Thomas Hardye School  DEYA DULANA I

560 Tonbridge Grammar School LAFRANCO LARRY I

572 Wakefield Girls' High School CHARLIE I

5.20. 129 QEH Bristol BILBO I

171 Stephen Perse Foundation My Noble Valentine individual

208 West Somerset College HUGO CRUZE I

211 West Somerset College DOWNDERRY CHOCOLATE SURPRISEI

227 Alton School HANTS WESTFIELD REBEL I

5.30. 236 Bede's Senior School  DEISE MESMERISE I 

13 Bridge House (Home School) FREE BEE I 

262 Charterhouse  Torento Z individual

322 Dean Close  GUS I

353 Heathfield Community College ASBO individual

5.40. 410 Lockerbie Academy  ANNAVEIGH VAHEY I

587 Lockerbie Academy  MON I

416 Lord Wandsworth College DIAMOND JACK I

431 Millfield TULLIBARDS WHO'S NIGHTCRUISEI

710 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) Lodor Carla individual

5.50. 727 John Taylor High School  HOLLYWOOD COMMANDER IN CHIEFI



730 Lancing College KILLYCLOGHAN FIRST LADY I 

494 Seaford College Seaford A TOUCH OF DARCO I
487 Seaford College Seaford BAMA BEAUTY I
491 Seaford College Seaford Greenhall Vivendi Cruz team
488 Seaford College Seaford Pleumey Esme team

6pm 30 Debenham High School Debenham High Springfield sapphire team
28 Debenham High School Debenham High Cannanderry star team
27 Debenham High School Debenham High Wyndermere stream team
26 Debenham High School Debenham High Ducesa de la cruise team

773 South Molton Community CollegeSMCC Royale Louis team
6.10. 776 South Molton Community CollegeSMCC BLAKNEYS DAISY I 

774 South Molton Community CollegeSMCC Water valley Dawn team

792 St Marys Calne St Mary's Calne Aunt Augusta team
791 St Marys Calne St Mary's Calne Cyrano de Tassine, Beau, team
790 St Marys Calne St Mary's Calne LLANTHONY HOLTZ ASHE I

6.20. 814 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School ECHOE FALLS HILLTOP I
822 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Castletown King team
811 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Mister Mike team
819 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School GRANNUS TOP DOLLAR I

499 Sidcot School Sidcot ALBERT I
6.30. 506 Sidcot School w/d Cupanna Girl team

507 Sidcot School Sidcot Harley team
501 Sidcot School Sidcot Lawd of the Mill team

850 Ysgol Gyfun Aberaeron GRANGE ARIA SPARROW I

857 The Dixie Grammar School KATELANE I

6.40. 596 Benenden CYBER ROCKET I

741 New Hall School  GAILEY BAY I

754 Pangbourne College  MR COOL DUDE I

769 Shrewsbury School PEEKABOO I

781 Spratton Hall  MISS LUCY I

6.50. 795 St Mary's, Ascot Violetta B individual

839 Mayfield JACKSONLYN I



798 The Magna Carta School GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY I

104 Leweston School Leweston TYRELLA TIGER KING I
7pm 103 Leweston School Leweston Sea Gypsy team

106 Leweston School Leweston STRANDHILL MICK DUNDEE I
102 Leweston School Leweston Fella team

629 Cranleigh Cranleigh Phoenix team
628 Cranleigh Cranleigh Good Brandy team

7.10. 634 Cranleigh Cranleigh Tir Na Gog Shadow team
630 Cranleigh Cranleigh Jacks Choice team

827 Wymondham College ASHLEY I

55 Kimbolton School TUBBERSCANAVAN CLOVER I

58 Kimbolton School WYNCROFT CAPTAIN (BOB) I

7.20. 573 Wakefield Girls' High School RAMIRO'S MASTER I

796 St Mary's, Ascot Buttons team

9 Bradfield College Bradfield College Dave team
11 Bradfield College Bradfield College CLASSIC AFFAIR I

8 Bradfield College Bradfield College Billy Libretti team
7.30. 10 Bradfield College Bradfield College Sundance team

361 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Olympia team
373 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Kingswell Brightspark team
360 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst CARRICK CRUISE CHIEF I
374 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst ROBIN I

7.40. 388 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield Maysong individual
389 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield My Magic Star individual
387 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield Silk Town Churchill individual

107 Leweston School ROCKY I

7.50.

SUNDAY
CLASS 12 Ring 4
Le Mieux Novice 80-85cm Team and Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

7.30am 46 Ipswich High School Ipswich High School Party Popper team
48 Ipswich High School Ipswich High School Tiptoe Thunder team



45 Ipswich High School Ipswich High School Armcashal Lad team
47 Ipswich High School Ipswich High School Hykos Apollo team

52 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Ashwood Minstrel Pride team
49 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Fronarth Tevez team
53 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Annandale Joseph (Banana) team
51 Kesteven and Grantham Girls SchoolKGGS Jaffa team

63 King's College, Taunton King's College Doylan Fairy Footsteps team
64 King's College, Taunton King's College Monkshorn Smart Alec team
65 King's College, Taunton King's College Potsdam Junior team
61 King's College, Taunton King's College Fairfield Majesty team

88 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Red GYPSY I
81 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Red Ashfield Boris team
90 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Red Mike the Knight team
84 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Red Iceford Dolly team

404 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School CREEVY KING I 
94 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School Menai Fabulozz Lad team
93 Lady Manners School Lady Manners School Red Avenger team

100 Leweston School Leweston Holnest Frodo team
98 Leweston School Leweston The Early Bird team

110 Leweston School Leweston ABBIE I
111 Leweston School Leweston Liscannor Prince team

141 Shebbear College Shebbear College Gold Tilly's Flower team
146 Shebbear College Shebbear College Gold Jackets Veracity team

8.30am 135 Shebbear College Shebbear College Gold Alablaha Bay team
140 Shebbear College Shebbear College Gold Barnaby team

218 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Black SPARTAN I
221 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Black Coolrock Blazing Heart team
214 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Black Greenyon Lad team
220 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Black Penri team

263 Chase School The Chase JEDI KNIGHTS I
268 Chase School The Chase Billy Elliot team
266 Chase School The Chase MADAM GRACE I
265 Chase School The Chase Tiva Catori team

246 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Sailin Dandy team
247 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Rosscon Mia team
241 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Toureen Bob team
245 Beechwood Park School Beechwood Lions Kildroman Rayo team

575 Winchester House SchoolWinchester House School Jack team



223 Winchester House SchoolWinchester House School Toby the white warrior team
222 Winchester House SchoolWinchester House School Doylan Royal Toff (Toffee) team
224 Winchester House SchoolWinchester House School Hewie Lewie team

206 West Somerset College West Somerset Purple CHANDAEM SHAMROCK I
209 West Somerset College West Somerset Purple Wellshead Squiggle team
204 West Somerset College West Somerset Purple Broady's Mr Berry team
210 West Somerset College West Somerset Purple FC Minerva team

3 Bloxham School  JUNO I

31 Devonport High School for Girls Broomy Bay Boy individual

9.30. 66 King's College, Taunton  Quarryedge Minstrel team
second coursewalk 10 mins

68 King's High, Warwick School  Prep KYNETON WALLE I

74 Kings Of Wessex WINTEC I

124 Nottingham Girls High School WIZARD I

132 Saint Felix School JONAH I 

133 Scarborough College Dexter individual

134 Seaford Head SELLERNANE KING I 

520 St John's College School Lettermuckoo Lucy individual

166 Stamford Endowed Schools CLONALTRA ACORN I

180 Twyford School  ALFIE I

181 Uffculme School ROULETTE I

255 Burgess Hill Girls Spirit Boskill individual

282 Cheltenham Ladies College MUSKOKA I

297 Cokethorpe  Shahmaals Silhouette (Spice)individual

697 Exeter School Miss Fandango individual

299 Congleton High School ILAR IZZY I

853 Brentwood School PENNYFARTHING ARCHIE I

854 North Downs Primary School MINNIE individual



89 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Black Wilma individual
83 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Black Jebeth Flying Saucer team
82 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Black Optimist II team
87 Kingswood School (Senior), BathKingswood Black Zebadee team

10.30. 41 Gryphon School The Gryphon School Fleethouse Royal Windsor team
43 Gryphon School The Gryphon School Mount Mary Lad team
42 Gryphon School The Gryphon School LUCKY PETAL I

17 Camborne Science and International AcademyCSIA Backley Sunray team
21 Camborne Science and International AcademyCSIA Lilly Cob team
19 Camborne Science and International AcademyCSIA Hardhead Rocket team
22 Camborne Science and International AcademyCSIA STM Accord team

326 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Hocus Pocus GR team
323 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Chance team
325 Dean Close Dean Close Gold RUSHMOOR DRAGON I
328 Dean Close Dean Close Gold GLASSHOUSE MAN I

219 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Maroon Burrswood Miss Millie team
215 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Maroon Ross Cashel Star team
216 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Maroon (also competing as an individual)CHAVENAGE SOPHIE I
217 Westonbirt School Westonbirt Maroon (also competing as an individual)UPATCHY LADY I

143 Shebbear College Shebbear College Red Sparhanger Velvet team
142 Shebbear College Shebbear College Red MR BUZZ I
136 Shebbear College Shebbear College Red Dun to a tee team
139 Shebbear College Shebbear College Red ASSAGART SPIRIT I

187 Uffculme School Uffculme Ace of Spades team
190 Uffculme School Uffculme JOCASTA I
186 Uffculme School Uffculme Quansbroro Tom team
189 Uffculme School Uffculme Whipstaff Picasso team

205 West Somerset College West Somerset Black Dazzler team
11.30. 207 West Somerset College West Somerset Black TIPPERARY WEDDING DAY I

211 West Somerset College West Somerset Black Downderry Chocolate Surpriseteam
212 West Somerset College West Somerset Black Moydrum Flyer team

third coursewalk 10 mins
448 Oswestry School Oswestry School Mystical Skye team
447 Oswestry School Oswestry School The Oakfield Apache team

**449 Oswestry School  STALLIONOswestry School Gorfelyn Persian Monarch team
446 Oswestry School Oswestry School Morlena Candi Mel team

426 Millais School Millais derrimer cloud team
424 Millais School Millais Rhinero Hero team
427 Millais School Millais Draxtover Major Mischeif team



425 Millais School Millais BallyMalloy Diccon team

201 Wellington School SHOT GUN WILLY I

167 Stamford Endowed Schools AUDREY'S HAPPY FELLOW I

249 Benenden Benenden KILLAGOOLA BOY I
250 Benenden Benenden Cloontuskert Lady Katie team
251 Benenden Benenden AN BUACHAILL BAN BUI I
252 Benenden Benenden MR SKIPS I

285 Churchers College Team Churcher's Gellibenuchel Rocket team
287 Churchers College Team Churcher's Reach for the Stars team
288 Churchers College Team Churcher's Plasnewydd Archie team

12.30. 286 Churchers College Team Churcher's MAHURNA SHAMRA PLAYBOYI

812 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 1 Little Black Shadow team
822 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 1 CASTLETOWN KING I
817 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 1 Bicton incredibly Dun team
820 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School  1 Finlay team

758 Queen's School, Chester  LAKE VIEW ROCKY I

759 Queen's School, Chester  LINALDO I

696 Elms School, HerefordshireThe Elms School WHISPER'S GIRL I 
695 Elms School, HerefordshireThe Elms School Blue team
694 Elms School, HerefordshireThe Elms School GOLLY GOSH I
693 Elms School, HerefordshireThe Elms School Duke team

309 Dauntsey's Dauntseys TOM I
304 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Ballyerk Kingsmill team
316 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Benjy team
315 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Brandon Bulawayo team

639 Queen Elizabeth's High School (Gainsborough)QEHS Gainsborough Simply Lucky team
473 Queen Elizabeth's High School (Gainsborough)QEHS Gainsborough OBX ELYSIUM STARDUST team
472 Queen Elizabeth's High School (Gainsborough)QEHS Gainsborough Lily team

829 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Cregganjane one team
828 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Blakehill Master team
831 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi LODOR GRETEL I

234 Bede's Senior School Bedes Dark Beauty team
238 Bede's Senior School Bedes Air Hero team
240 Bede's Senior School Bedes Streamstown Dolly team

1.30. 235 Bede's Senior School Bedes Brave & Blazing Boy team



333 Eagle House school WESTCOAST EXPRESS I

334 Exeter School BAMPTON I

341 Great Walstead School AERO I

346 Guildford High School GHS Seamus xi team
345 Guildford High School GHS CORCLOUGH JACQUELINE I
344 Guildford High School GHS Gorty Cross team
342 Guildford High School GHS BOBNAMARA I

355 Heathfield Community CollegeHCC FLAMED LILY I
352 Heathfield Community CollegeHCC Dakota dreamer team
714 Heathfield Community CollegeHCC Learswill bobby team
715 Heathfield Community CollegeHCC WAY UP IN THE SKY I

386 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield BURKEN BROOK ARABELLA I 
384 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield BUACHALU ACIA I
390 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield Maverick Honeyhill Halley team
383 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield Jetter team

376 Icknield Community College LANDKILL HUGO individual

419 Lord Wandsworth College SMART CHOICE I

421 Maidwell Hall GLANMORE HONEY I

443 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall CYMCOWNWY PRINCESS I
442 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall CYNHEIDREFAWR DYLAN I
444 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall MISTER TOM I
445 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall Belough Mississippi team

311 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Tuddle Lane team
2.30. 305 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Tullibards Boom team

313 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Straits of Messina team
310 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Knavesash Woodlander team

late coursewalk 10 mins 
836 Mayfield School Mayfield Lady Delphi
842 Mayfield School Mayfield Ashtree Scarlett
834 Mayfield School Mayfield Ashfield Troubadour
843 Mayfield School Mayfield Little Gerry

475 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire CALLISTA I

478 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire DINAN LADY LUCK individual

485 Richard Lander School Richard Lander Rebels Hazelrock Symphony team
484 Richard Lander School Richard Lander Rebels Snorkmaiden team



483 Richard Lander School Richard Lander Rebels Ginger Snap team

531 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Griff team
528 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Marco Point 5 team
533 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink FRONERTHIG BENDIGEIDFRANI

3.30. 535 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Sierra team

501 Sidcot School sidcot Lawd of the Mill team
500 Sidcot School Sidcot Portara Sprite team
502 Sidcot School Sidcot Dancing Queen II team
503 Sidcot School Sidcot Creevagh Abracadabra team

507 Sidcot School  HARLEY I

151 Sponne School Sponne Black Splendix team
152 Sponne School Sponne Black YORKIE team
155 Sponne School Sponne Black Owen's Lad team
158 Sponne School Sponne Black Fronarth giovani team

513 St Hugh's School st Hugh's Oxfordshire Hattrick Whitney team
518 St Hugh's School st Hugh's Oxfordshire pennyfarthing melody team
514 St Hugh's School st Hugh's Oxfordshire Carranthomas Flyer team
512 St Hugh's School st Hugh's Oxfordshire Ketford Angel delight team

126 Ossett Academy & Sixth Form College CROWNHILL SMOKE I

537 Stowe School Stowe School Katie team
542 Stowe School Stowe School May Day team
540 Stowe School Stowe School Maskview Bobby team
539 Stowe School Stowe School Lydican Breeze team

621 Cotswold School Cotswold School Benuchel Fflach team
622 Cotswold School Cotswold School Earl of Rathcline team
623 Cotswold School Cotswold School SOLITAIRE XXIII I

675 Culford School Culford School Creeveroe Tommy team
677 Culford School Culford School KNOCKBRIDGE JUST JIMMY I

4.30. 676 Culford School Culford School Mighells Cumin team
682 Culford School Culford School Hillocks Rising team

291 Clayesmore Clayesmore QUINTO I
289 Clayesmore Clayesmore LISSACAMA ROSE I
290 Clayesmore Clayesmore The Midnight Prince team
292 Clayesmore Clayesmore Bobby team

551 The Burgate School and Sixth Form Jacobs Cracker individual

687 Downe House School  Herngate Golden Charm individual



709 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Saoirse Roo team
710 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Lodor Carla individual
711 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Dazzling Prince team
712 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC The Gay Gardener team

735 Marlborough House School HARRY I

742 New Hall School  New Hall School THE GADGET I
739 New Hall School  New Hall School MAJESTIC MELODY I
743 New Hall School  New Hall School Jim's Boy team

751 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Cloonfad Bobby team
750 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Sugar Rush team
752 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Kismet team
753 Pangbourne College Pangbourne HIGHBURREN LARK I

749 Pangbourne College  BANG GOES DYNAMITE I

765 Sedbergh School Sedbergh COCO NORWOOD BAY I
767 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Cookies and Cream team
763 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Top of the Class team

5.30. 761 Sedbergh School Sedbergh CLOUGH RAE TRIXIE I

785 St Catherines School, Bramley SANNANVALLEY SPANGLE I

789 St Marys Calne CALS LADY, MARY I 

805 Ullswater Community CollegeUCC Equestrian Team Leena team
564 Ullswater Community CollegeUCC Equestrian Team Alfie Blue team
565 Ullswater Community CollegeUCC Equestrian Team Harristown Princess - Aurora team
563 Ullswater Community CollegeUCC Equestrian Team Ace team

815 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 Malin Spike team
818 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 IRISH DANCER IV I
819 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 GRANNUS TOP DOLLAR I
821 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School 2 Sparkling Mr Rueso team

830 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi PETERS BOY I

6 Bloxham School Bloxham WESTERLAKE BUTTERWEED I 
4 Bloxham School Bloxham Ringo team
7 Bloxham School Bloxham  Ardees Prince team
5 Bloxham School Bloxham Carrigoir Spidal team

823 Worksop College COCOA IV I

826 Worksop College FLASH I



554 The Purbeck School FRODO I 

556 The Weald School  BARRACK FIELD DANNY I

557 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye DEYA DULANA I
559 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye NEWTOWN DANO I
558 Thomas Hardye School The Thomas Hardye MBF Hopeful team

592 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College GRANGEFORD JACK I 

6.30. 595 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College MOELWYN ALFIE I 

607 Callywith College Callywith College Carbis Funfaere team
608 Callywith College Callywith College TYPICAL STAR I
609 Callywith College Callywith College Remira Mouse team

272 Cheam School TAGUNNAN BOBBY I

522 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Willoway Expectations team
526 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Wacky Sox team
521 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Kilnacappagh girl team
524 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Ardnascarta Bard team

332 Dulwich Prep School  PEGAZ I

351 Hazlegrove Prep School  ROSOG RUSTY I

32 Downs School, Compton SEIGNEUR'S DIAMOND I

38 Downs School, Compton MOONDUST I

302 Croft Preparatory School GILL 8 I
7pm

CLASS 13 Ring 4
Le Mieux Intermediate 90-95cm Team and Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships

8am 169 Stamford Endowed SchoolsStamford superstars Tir Na Nog Bobby team
170 Stamford Endowed SchoolsStamford superstars Carnsdale Dun Good team
168 Stamford Endowed SchoolsStamford superstars Snow team
165 Stamford Endowed SchoolsStamford superstars Stagbrake Woodsmoke team

211 West Somerset College West Somerset College Downderry Chocolate Surpriseteam
212 West Somerset College West Somerset College Moydrum Flyer team



205 West Somerset College West Somerset College Dazzler team
208 West Somerset College West Somerset College Hugo Cruze team

209 West Somerset College WELLSHEAD SQUIGGLE I

364 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Holnest Macalla team
359 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Mullafin Cross team
371 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Delilah team
374 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst ROBIN I

572 Wakefield Girls' High School CHARLIE I

613 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Glasdruman Pippa individual
614 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Waterborn Shakira team
615 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Rodney team
616 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Camlough Six Nations team

709 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Saoirse Roo individual
710 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Lodor Carla individual
711 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC Dazzling Prince team
712 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton)HHVC The Gay Gardener team

742 New Hall School  THE GADGET I

9am 750 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Sugar Rush team
752 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Kismet team
751 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Cloonfad Bobby team
753 Pangbourne College Pangbourne HIGHBURREN LARK I

757 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne CHLOE'S GIRL I

120 Nottingham Girls High School LITTLE GEORGE I

29 Debenham High School  MOSSTOWN LIAM I

69 King's High, Warwick School &amp; PrepKings High School CARRY ON PRINCESS I

77 Kingsley  PASHAS PRIDE I

107 Leweston School ROCKY I

167 Stamford Endowed Schools AUDREY'S HAPPY FELLOW I 

126 Ossett Academy &amp; Sixth Form CollegeOssett Acadamy CROWNHILL SMOKE I

188 Uffculme School MOCKLERSHILL TOMMY I

201 Wellington School  SHOT GUN WILLY I 



202 Wellington School  OAKIE DOKIE I 

13 Bridge House (Home School) FREE BEE I

256 Canford School AISHA I

334 Exeter School BAMPTON individual
 

349 Hanley Castle High School Mullins Matchstick team

350 Hanley Castle High School DPUK Top Fellow team

419 Lord Wandsworth College SMART CHOICE I
 

421 Maidwell Hall GLANMORE HONEY I 

441 Oathall Community College CORRIEVIEW MOLLY I

442 Old Buckenham Hall, SuffolkOld Buckenham Hall CYNHEIDREFAWR DYLAN I 

10am 467 Prestfelde School HONEYHILL IMPULSE I
second coursewalk 10 mins

468 Prestfelde School BALLYLEE PORT ROE I

482 Quinton House School CYNHEIDREFAWR DAZZLING DARIUSI

484 Richard Lander School SNORKMAIDEN I

139 Shebbear College Shebbear College ASSAGART SPIRIT I
142 Shebbear College Shebbear College Mr Buzz team
136 Shebbear College Shebbear College Dun to a tee team
143 Shebbear College Shebbear College Sparhanger Velvet team

5 Bloxham School Bloxham and Individual CARRIGOIR SPIDAL I
4 Bloxham School Bloxham Ringo team
7 Bloxham School Bloxham and Individual ARDEES PRINCE I
6 Bloxham School Bloxham Westerlake Butterweed team

298 Cokethorpe Cokethorpe school DOCS GLENMAGOO I
295 Cokethorpe Cokethorpe school Falcon Bobby team
294 Cokethorpe Cokethorpe school CASTLEMORE BOBBY I
293 Cokethorpe Cokethorpe school Cityview Moving On team

329 Dean Close Dean Close Glasshouse Man team
326 Dean Close Dean Close Hocus Pocus GR team
322 Dean Close Dean Close Gus team



64 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Monkshorn Smart Alec team
11am 61 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton Fairfield Majesty team

379 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton RASPBERRY REBEL I
380 King's College, Taunton King's College Taunton CHILLETTI I

408 Launceston College Launceston College White Blaze team
407 Launceston College Launceston College Updown Dai team
406 Launceston College Launceston College Little Bird team
731 Launceston College Launceston College Landmark princess team

411 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy SUN I
412 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy Primitive Popinjay team
410 Lockerbie Academy Lockerbie Academy ANNAVEIGH VAHEY I

431 Millfield Millfield TULLIBARDS WHO'S NIGHTCRUISEI
430 Millfield Millfield Annagh Golden Dun team
429 Millfield Millfield ROYAL MAGNER I
428 Millfield Millfield Finley team

487 Seaford College Seaford Blue Bama Beauty team
491 Seaford College Seaford Blue GREENHALL VIVENDI CRUZ team
492 Seaford College Seaford Blue Dunluce Rolling Thunder team
493 Seaford College Seaford Blue Meelickisland Cornrake team

698 Farlingaye High Sch Farlingaye Flyers Riversdale Shaman team
699 Farlingaye High Sch Farlingaye Flyers KILRANEY BUDDY I
700 Farlingaye High Sch Farlingaye Flyers Kiara GPH team

525 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Guiness team
521 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Kilnacappagh girl team
526 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Wacky Sox team

12 noon 523 St Swithuns School St Swithun's School Roscrea Sunbeam (Daisy) team
third coursewalk 10 mins

488 Seaford College Seaford Red Pleumey Esme team
489 Seaford College Seaford Red Sallaghan 11 team
494 Seaford College Seaford Red A TOUCH OF DARCO I
490 Seaford College Seaford Red Desperado team

537 Stowe School Stowe School Katie team
542 Stowe School Stowe School MAY DAY I
539 Stowe School Stowe School Lydican Breeze team
538 Stowe School Stowe School Paddy from Bargy team

499 Sidcot School sidcot ALBERT I
501 Sidcot School sidcot Lawd of the Mill team
507 Sidcot School sidcot Harley team

767 Sedbergh School Sedbergh COOKIES AND CREAM I 



765 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Coco Norwood Bay individual
763 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Top of the Class team
762 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Betty Boo team

552 The Burgate School and Sixth Form Sadie individual

560 Tonbridge Grammar School LAFRANCO LARRY individual

561 Truro High School for Girls KENTUCKY individual

562 Twyford School  Mayfield Boy individual

531 St Teresa's School GRIFF I

1pm 593 Ampleforth College  KINGSTOWN LILLIE SMILES I

618 Claremont School WINALOTTY I

620 Colyton Grammar School  Alfred Brown individual

690 Dunottar School Castlecoote Storm individual

727 John Taylor High School  HOLLYWOOD COMMANDER IN CHIEFI

730 Lancing College KILLYCLOGHAN FIRST LADY I

779 Spratton Hall Spratton Hall FABIELLE I

793 St Marys Calne  St Mary's Calne Lulu team
789 St Marys Calne  St Mary's Calne CALS LADY, MARY I 
790 St Marys Calne  St Mary's Calne LLANTHONY HOLTZ ASHE I

798 The Magna Carta School GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY I

801 Thornton College  EDENSIDE ROSIE I

814 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School ECHOE FALLS HILLTOP I
811 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Mister Mike team
819 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Grannus Top Dollar team
815 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School MALIN SPIKE I

822 Woodbridge School  CASTLETOWN KING I

824 Worksop College ROSS CULLEEN'S LAD I

825 Worksop College GREEN COTTAGE KINGS RANSOMI

688 Downe House School SHOULD BE CL 13 NOT 12 Geffory individual



844 Mayfield School Mayfield Rathcline Blossom's Boy
843 Mayfield School Mayfield Little Gerry
834 Mayfield School Mayfield Ashfield Troubadour
845 Mayfield School Mayfield Jakzent Tren

190 Uffculme School JOCASTA I

2pm 860 RGS Worcester RGS Worcester Calcourt Rambo team
858 RGS Worcester RGS Worcester Dun Deal team
861 RGS Worcester RGS Worcester Bendyth Carnau Mellt team

780 Spratton Hall no team Lookout Silver Oisin team

781 Spratton Hall no team Miss Lucy team

286 Churchers College Team Churcher's MAHURNA SHAMRA PLAYBOYI
287 Churchers College Team Churcher's Reach for the Stars team
288 Churchers College Team Churcher's Plasnewydd Archie team

850 Ysgol Gyfun Aberaeron GRANGE ARIA SPARROW I

775 South Molton Community CollegeSMCC SBT Red Rock team
772 South Molton Community CollegeSMCC Watch Me Van Duyversputten team
776 South Molton Community CollegeSMCC BLAKNEYS DAISY I
774 South Molton Community CollegeSMCC Water valley Dawn team

741 New Hall School  New Hall School GAILEY BAY I
739 New Hall School  New Hall School MAJESTIC MELODY I
743 New Hall School  New Hall School Jim's Boy team

679 Culford School Culford School Mon Bella Amie team
675 Culford School Culford School Creeveroe Tommy team
682 Culford School Culford School Hillocks Rising team
677 Culford School Culford School KNOCKBRIDGE JUST JIMMY I

384 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield BUACHALU ACIA I 
387 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield Silk Town Churchill team
388 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield MAYSONG I 
389 King's School in MacclesfieldKings Macclesfield MY MAGIC STAR I 

3pm 347 Guildford High School GHS Nancy Pantsy team
346 Guildford High School GHS Seamus xi team
342 Guildford High School GHS BOBNAMARA I
344 Guildford High School GHS Gorty Cross team

273 Cheam School Cheam Cool Rebel team
272 Cheam School Cheam Tagunnan Bobby team



270 Cheam School Cheam Rasta team
276 Cheam School Cheam Annaghmore Lad team

236 Bede's Senior School Bedes DEISE MESMERISE I
240 Bede's Senior School Bedes STREAMSTOWN DOLLY I
233 Bede's Senior School Bedes BEAN I
239 Bede's Senior School Bedes Rock Me Ralph team

315 Dauntsey's Dauntseys BRANDON BULAWAYO I
303 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Adarma team
304 Dauntsey's Dauntseys Ballyerk Kingsmill team

94 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Menai Fabulozz Lad team
93 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Red Avenger team

405 Lady Manners School Lady Manners In Tua Nua team
91 Lady Manners School Lady Manners KIMANO C I

105 Leweston School Leweston BLACKWOODLANDS QUAIL I 
106 Leweston School Leweston Strandhill Mick Dundee team
102 Leweston School Leweston FELLA team
111 Leweston School Leweston Liscannor Prince team

4pm


